# 503276412 04/23/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR FAYNBERG	04/22/2015
HUI-LAN LU	04/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14694015	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)255-6570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-255-6560
Email: bab@rml-law.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN M. MASON

Address Line 1: 1175 POST ROAD EAST, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817935-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. MASON
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Mason/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1200-1452\_Assignment\_4-23-15#page1.tif source=1200-1452\_Assignment\_4-23-15#page2.tif source=1200-1452\_Assignment\_4-23-15#page3.tif source=1200-1452\_Assignment\_4-23-15#page4.tif

PATENT 503276412 REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0253

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	SONLY			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
lgor Faynberg and Hui-Lan Lu	Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.			
Igor Fayriberg and Hui-Lair Lu	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue			
Execution Date(s) 4/22/2015  Morgor				
Assignment Merger	City: Murray Hill			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: NJ			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07974			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/694,015				
14/034,013				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880  Phone Number: 203-255-6560	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880  Phone Number: 203-255-6560  Docket Number: 817935-US-NP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880  Phone Number: 203-255-6560  Docket Number: 817935-US-NP  Email Address: kmm@rml-law.com  9. Signature: /Kevin M. Mason/	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880  Phone Number: 203-255-6560  Docket Number: 817935-US-NP  Email Address: kmm@rml-law.com  9. Signature: /Kevin M. Mason/  Signature  Kevin M. Mason	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Mason  Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP  Street Address: 1175 Post Road East 2nd Floor  City: Westport  State: CT Zip: 06880  Phone Number: 203-255-6560  Docket Number: 817935-US-NP  Email Address: kmm@rml-law.com  9. Signature: /Kevin M. Mason/	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Igor Faynberg and Hui-Lan Lu, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an IMPROVED VIRTUALIZED APPLICATION PERFORMANCE THROUGH DISABLING OF UNNECESSARY FUNCTIONS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. they may designate.

La de la la compania de la compania	And the same of the same of the same of	igen ein ber seine Lauf er der der in Krahise Winner		
	ing the State of t			
Sugarahan S	Special Control of the Control of th			817935-US-NP
		TYTE LINE AND A	And recovers the end	
	Wa narea tha	, when requested, we shall, wi	thout charge to Alcat	H-Lucent USA Inc. but at
	its expense, sign all	papers, and do all acts which	may be necessary, d	estrable or convenient in
	connection with said	applications, patents, or other f	orms of protection.	VS 3-4-2-1-1
	gifa00) s agifo of gr			Marie Combined States Combined to the Combined C
	inga ting ang 12 cara Abbana, is ata in caragin		1112	
	TORREST MI	LANGE OF THE PARTY		i i i passino e se accionecto.
	May 1			LANGER FLANKENSET
	Date: 7	and the man of the terms of the terms.		
	Linited States of Am	himania iliku wakashi ilikuwa mara	ang itu ∮a in ak thait iwab∳r	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE
	Service and I remain the chick of the world	Augustus de Pallon de l'un certier de com-	i caudi ekipuni	14 July 2012 8.85
1.00	State of Mu	<b>少</b> ⊤"	e de l'echemient des l'antidations	Process Fig. 2. Fig.
	Comment Of	Merce of the state of the	A flui take gaja 1960a Pi Jaki take ka amaka k	
	County of VI	1	است	
	On this	22 day of 11977	د ين 20 <u>رح ا</u>	efore me personally came
	Igor Faynberg, to n	e known to be the individual	described in and wh	ib executed the foregoing
	instrument, and ackr	owledged execution of the sam	i <b>c</b> an massasalar yay	n de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	endered a la said i d'in pracon, et d'Élimité i courable	2200	Trans	104
			Jazana	P- 84 VV
	To Hell Hands to the Automatic	innedo på kiek konsolisis, de Gosto offisiks gas tå fosklja	Notary ruenc	and trainer are respectively
	- Hambara da digunte da di - Latinga da di kabupatan keb	A THE RESERVE THE STATE OF THE	medica da Nedica e estado	a di see ASS soka:
			بالكاف المتناب المستحدث المستح	<u>An al-aine an Al-a</u> gradh
	447		SUZANN Commissio Notery Public, S	: K SABU 1 # 2362056 ite of New Jersey
		o de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la		ilion Expires J2017
	me Base relation data con the control of the	Andrew Commence and the residence and	English and a sec	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
			***************************************	
		on the state of th		
		Beef formers		
		A.		
			-	
	4	·	<u>.</u>	
			ana-ero ecci	\$ - 2 \$
			MICO SERVICES	
			and the second s	
		3 / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0256

	The property of the second					
etonographic della 1990 dell'appropriate Graphic della positioni della segmenta della segmenta della segmenta della segmenta della segmenta della segmenta	The state of the s					
					in the second of the	
					817935-US-)	VP:
na jedina se se se se Programa se					2	
at Physics Northeadachail ann a	t filt om 1995 of Josephone Janta Strag		Mai	e + Z		
78 W 1			Hui-Lan Lu			
	Date: 4/22	12015				
	United States of Ame	rica )				
	United States of Alik	Gred				
	State of New County of Uni	erged ) ss.				
	County of Un!	<b>(</b> 1)			ر در در از	ا الما أنه الما الما الما الما الما الما الما الم
	On this	12 h day of	April .	20/5 before	me personally car	6e -
	Hui-Lan Lu, to me	known to be the in	dividual described	in and who ex	ecuted the forego	ing =
	instrument, and ackn	owledged execution of	of the same.	1	主意為を記	\$ 5 E
			+		0	
		The state of the s	- Notary	anne 10	Ka DO	v "*•
		20 m. (10 m.)	-1/0mm/C			
		Lichardelette				
			· <del>Last</del>	SUZANNE R	SABO	
			Note	SUZANNE R Commission # ary Public, State	of New Jersey	
			<u>L</u>	My Commissio July 12.	2017	
		1				
		S Desir Colores				
		*			a to the dependence of	
		\$				**
		W · W			redge	
		:			-	
	Ryan, Mason & Lewis,	Prb				
	1175 Post Road East, 2 Westport, CT 06880	<sup>na</sup> Floor				
	attarate many news to 11% in	ŧ				
			43÷			
		x				
		1				
		3				
				1 1		

PATENT REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0257